## NOTICE OF ELECTION OF USE OF ELECTRONIC FILING PROCEDURES

(Complete All Shaded Areas and Check Applicable Boxes)

## **Global Connection Inc. of America**

In a	ccord	dance with 807 KAR 5:00	1, Section 8, d/b/a S	STAND UP	<b>WIRELESS</b> give		e of its
		ofile an application for <u>•</u> than <b>ASAP</b>			rvice area with the Public Service filing procedures set forth in that		
	lob	31					
d/b/a STAND UP WIRELESS further states that:							
_			Toru	ioi otatoo tiia	•		
1		It requests that the Public Service Commission assign a case number to the intended application and advise it of that number as soon as possible;					No
2		It or its authorized representatives have registered with the Public Service Commission and are authorized to make electronic filings with the Public Service Commission;					
3	С	Neither it nor its authorized representatives have registered with the Public Service Commission for authorization to make electronic filings but will do so no later than seven days before the date of its filing of its application for rate adjustment;					X
4	. It	t or its authorized agents possess the facilities to receive electronic transmissions;					
5	Se		Commission orders a	-	lings on its behalf and to receive electronic and any pleadings filed by any party or the		
		Name		Electronic Mail Address			
	Matthew R. Malone		е	mmalone@hdmfirm.com			
6	fc	It and its authorized representatives listed above have read and understand the procedures for electronic filing set forth in 807 KAR 5:001 and will fully comply with those procedures unless the Public Service Commission directs otherwise.					
			<u> </u>	Signed	/s/ Matthew R. Malone		
			_	Name:	Matthew R. Malone	_	
		RECEIVED JUL 03 2024		Title:	Attorney for Petitioner		
				Address:	106 West Vine Street, Suite 4		
				Talambara	Lexington, Kentucky 40507		
	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION			Telephone Number: <b>859-254-0000</b>			